

ITEM NO.17

COURT NO.5

SECTION XV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2012
CC 14080/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/11/2011 in DBSA(C) No.32/2002 of
The HIGH COURT OF RAJASTHAN AT JAIPUR)

VIHSAL OJHA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in filing SLP,c/delay in refiling SLP and office
report)

Date: 27/08/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

Leave granted.

Issue notice on the appellants' prayer for interim relief,
returnable on 02.11.2012.

In the meanwhile, respondent no.3 shall not recover the
amount already paid to the appellants pursuant to interim order dated
19.12.2000 passed by the learned Single Judge of the High Court in
S.B. Civil Misc. Appeal No.1504 of 2000.

| (Parveen Kr.Chawla)

| Court Master

| | (Phoolan Wati Arora)

| | Court Master