

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(s). 6177 OF 2012

VIHSAL OJHA & ORS. Appellant (s)

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 31/10/2013 This Appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE H.L. DATTU
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SHIVA KIRTI SINGH

For Appellant(s) Mr.Pradeep Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr.Lal Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.Umesh Pratap Singh, Adv.
for Ms. Ruchi Kohli,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr.S.L.GUpta, Adv.
Mr.Vikash Chandra, Adv.
Mr.Ram Ashray, Adv.
Mr.S.S.Gupta,Adv.
Mr.N.N.Bain,Adv.
Mr.Kundan Lal,Adv.
Mr.D.P.Singh Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

Mr.Vikrant Yadav, Adv.
Mr.Rajesh Sehgal, Adv.
For Mr. M.C. Dhingra ,Adv

Mr.Devinder Pratap Singh, Adv.
Mr.Ramesh Shokeen,Adv.
For Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv

: 2 :

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List the matter for hearing in usual course along with
S.L.P.(C)No.14786 of 2012.

(G.V.Ramana)
Court Master

(Vinod Kulvi)
Asstt.Registrar