

BEFORE THE SUPREME COURT LOK ADALAT
HELD AT NEW DELHI

[Organised by National Legal Services Authority and Supreme Court Legal Services Committee under Section 19 of the Legal Services Authorities Act, 1987 (Central Act)]

Proceedings of the SLP(Civil) No.14786/2012

PRABHA OJHA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date: 23/11/2013

Present : Members of the Lok Adalat

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.M. LODHA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. S.L. Gupta, Adv.
Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

A W A R D

The parties could not arrive at a mutual settlement in the Lok Adalat.

Having regard to the above, list this petition before the regular Bench in due course.

.....J
(R.M. LODHA)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT

.....J
(K.S. RADHAKRISHNAN)
MEMBER, LOK ADALAT