

ITEM NO.20
SECTION XV

REGISTRAR COURT. 1

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I N D I A

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11350/2013

PRABHA OJHA
Appellant(s)

Ap

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.
Respondent(s)

Re

Date : 25/03/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Among seven respondents, vakalatnama of respondent no.1 has been filed however, counter affidavit is awaited. Service of respondent Nos. 2,3,4 and 7 is complete but none has entered appearance. Respondent no.5 is mentioned to have expired. Legal representatives of deceased respondent no.5 are respondent nos. 2 to 4 who are already on record and service has already been completed. However, service with respondent no.6 to respondent could not have been completed due to the address being wrong. Appellant to provide the fresh address and notice thereafter be issued. List again on 2.7.2015.

Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by
Hema Joshi
Date: 2015.04.09
14:39:25 IST

UPTA)

(RACHNA G

rar

Regist

Reason: