

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R S . R A C H N A G U P T A

C i v i l A p p e a l N o (s) . 1 1 3 5 0 / 2 0 1 3

P R A B H A O J H A

A p p e l l a n t (s)

V E R S U S

N A T I O N A L I N S U R A N C E C O . L T D . & O R S .

R e s p o n d e n t (s)

D a t e : 2 5 / 0 3 / 2 0 1 5 T h i s a p p e a l w a s c a l l e d o n f o r h e a r i n g t o d a y .

F o r A p p e l l a n t (s)

M r . A r u n e s h w a r G u p t a , A d v .

F o r R e s p o n d e n t (s)

M s . S h a l u S h a r m a , A d v .

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g
O R D E R

Among seven respondents, vakalatnama of respondent no.1 has been filed however, counter affidavit is awaited.

Service of respondent Nos. 2,3,4 and 7 is complete but none has entered appearance.

Respondent no.5 is mentioned to have expired. Legal representatives of deceased respondent no.5 are respondent nos. 2 to 4 who are already on record and service has already been completed.

However, service with respondent to respondent no.6 could not have been completed due to the address being wrong. Appellant to provide the fresh address and notice thereafter be issued.

List again on 2.7.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar