

**SECTION-XV**

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

**CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11350 OF 2013**

PRABHA OJHA

...APPELLANT

**VERSUS**

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

**OFFICE REPORT**

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 2.07.2015 when the following order was passed:

"Among seven respondents herein, respondent No. 1 has filed the counter affidavit. Respondent Nos. 2 to 5 (legal representatives of the deceased respondent No. 5) and respondent No. 7 have already failed to enter appearance, despite being served.

With respect to respondent NO. 6, the Ld. Counsel for the appellant has mentioned that they have no better particulars or the fresh address for him. It is also mentioned that respondent No. 6 was also served dasti but he refused to receive the service and affidavit in this respect is also mentioned to have already been filed. In the given circumstances, the ld. Counsel has requested time to file an application for deleting the name of respondent No. 6. Be filed within four weeks' time.

List again on 24.08.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 6 so far.

Service is incomplete upon Respondent No. 6

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22<sup>nd</sup> day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.  
402, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.  
2. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.  
06,C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR