

SECTION-XV

**IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11350 OF 2013

PRABHA OJHA

...APPELLANT

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court on 24.08.2015 when the following order was passed:

"Application for deleting name of respondent no. 6 from the array of parties as was undertaken has not been filed. Be awaited within three weeks time.

Respondent no. 1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Respondent nos. 2 to 5 and 7 have already failed to appear despite being served.

List again on 21.9.2015."

It is submitted that Counsel for the Appellant has not filed Application for deleting the name of Respondent No. 6 from the array of parties so far. However, it may be mentioned that Respondent No. 6 in Civil Appeal No. 11350 of 2013 is Respondent No. 1 in connected Civil Appeal No. 6177 of 2012 and is represented through Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.

Service is incomplete upon Respondent No. 6.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Ld. Registrar's Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 22nd day of August, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta, Adv.
402, New Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
06,C.K. Daphtary Block, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR