

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MRS. RACHNA GUPTA

Civil Appeal No(s). 11350/2013

PRABHA OJHA

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

NATIONAL INSURANCE CO. LTD. & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report)

Date : 21/09/2015 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Aruneshwar Gupta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Shalu Sharma,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Application for deleting the name of respondent no.6 has not been filed by the appellant as it was earlier undertaken. Appropriate steps be taken.

Respondent no.1 has already filed counter affidavit.

Remaining respondent nos. 2 to 5 and 7 have failed to appear despite being duly served.

List again on 9.12.2015.

(RACHNA GUPTA)
Registrar