

SECTION-XV
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6177 OF 2012
WITH
CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11350 OF 2013

VISHAL OJHA & ORS.

...APPELLANTS

VERSUS

SUNIL KUMAR & ORS

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 6177 OF 2012

It is submitted that there are four respondents in this matter. Respondent Nos. 1 to 3 are represented through Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Mr. Rabin Majumder and Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocates respectively. AD Card duly signed has been received in respect of respondent No. 4 but no one has entered appearance so far.

Service is complete.

Counsel for both the parties have not filed Statement of case so far.

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 11350 OF 2013

It is submitted that there are seven respondents in this matter. Respondent No. 1 is represented through Ms. Shalu Sharma, Advocate. AD Cards have been received in respect of respondent Nos. 2,3 and 7. Respondent No. 4 has been served with Dasti Notice but no one has entered appearance so far. Respondent No. 5 has died and L.Rs of respondent No. 5 are already on record as respondent Nos. 2-4. Pursuant to Ld. Registrar Court's Order dated 21.09.2015, the Counsel for the Appellant was directed to file application for deleting the name of respondent No. 6 but he has not filed the said application so far. However, it may be

..2..

mentioned respondent No. 6 is common as respondent No. 1 in connected Civil Appeal No. 6177 of 2012 and is represented through Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Advocate.

Service is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Office Report.

Dated this the 30th day of September, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to: 1. Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
69, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

2. Mr. Rabin Majumder, Adv.
91, Old Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

3. Mr. M.C. Dhingra, Adv.
35, Lawyers Chambers, S.C.I., N.D.

3. Ms. Shalu Sharma, Adv.
Supreme Court Bar Library, S.C.I., N.D.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR